CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
Solid Polymer Aluminum capacitors combine the high capacitance
capability of an electrolytic component with the high frequency
performance of film capacitors.  When the need for low impedance at
high frequency is critical for your design, one ESRD chip is capable of
replacing several liquid electrolyte aluminum or tantalum capacitors
connected in parallel.

TE
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Ratings
ESRD 4R7 M 16 R
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Packaging Code
4R7 = 4.7 µF M = ±20% 02 = 2.0 Vdc 08 = 8.0 Vdc          R = Tape and Reel
220 = 22 µF 0E = 2.5 Vdc 12 = 12.5 Vdc
101 = 100 µF 04 = 4.0 Vdc 16 = 16.0 Vdc
06 = 6.3 Vdc
Part Numbering System
Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
Maximum Maximum Peak
Catalog Rated E.S.R. Ripple Current Case Soldering
Capacitance Part Number Voltage 100 kHz/20 ºC 100 kHz/105 ºC Height Temperature Qty/
(μF) (Tape & Reel) WVDC (Ω) Arms (mm) (°C) Reel
100 ESRD101M02R 2.0 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
120 ESRD121M02XR 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
120 SPA121M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
150 SPA151M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
180 ESRD181M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
180 ESRH181M02R 2.0 0.015 2.5 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
180 SPA181M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 240 3500
180 SPSX181M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 ESRD221M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
220 SPCX221M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 SPSX221M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
270 ESRD271M02XR 2.0 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
270 ESRH271M02R 2.0 0.012 3.0 4.1 ±0.2 240 2000
270 ESRE271M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
270 SPSX271M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
330 ESRE331M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
330 SPCX331M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
330 SPSX331M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
390 ESRE391M02XR 2.0 0.010 3.5 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
390 SPCX391M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
390 SPSX391M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
470 SPA471M02R 2.0 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±0.1 240 2000
470 SPCX471M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
470 SPSX471M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
H = see ratings table
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
OBSOLE
TE
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
Maximum Maximum Peak
Catalog Rated E.S.R. Ripple Current Case Soldering
Capacitance Part Number Voltage 100 kHz/20 ºC 100 kHz/105 ºC Height Temperature Qty/
(μF) (Tape & Reel) WVDC (Ω) Arms (mm) (°C) Reel
100 ESRD101M02R 2.0 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
120 ESRD121M02XR 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
120 SPA121M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
150 SPA151M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
180 ESRD181M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
180 ESRH181M02R 2.0 0.015 2.5 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
180 SPA181M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 240 3500
180 SPSX181M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 ESRD221M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
220 SPCX221M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 SPSX221M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
270 ESRD271M02XR 2.0 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
270 ESRH271M02R 2.0 0.012 3.0 4.1 ±0.2 240 2000
270 ESRE271M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
270 SPSX271M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
330 ESRE331M02R 2.0 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
330 SPCX331M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
330 SPSX331M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
390 ESRE391M02XR 2.0 0.010 3.5 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
390 SPCX391M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
390 SPSX391M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
470 SPA471M02R 2.0 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±0.1 240 2000
470 SPCX471M02R 2.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
470 SPSX471M02R 2.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
Maximum Maximum Peak
Catalog Rated E.S.R. Ripple Current Case Soldering
Capacitance Part Number Voltage 100 kHz/20 ºC 100 kHz/105 ºC Height Temperature Qty/
(μF) (Tape & Reel) WVDC (Ω) Arms (mm) (°C) Reel
100 ESRD101M0EXR 2.5 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
100 SPA101M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
120 SPA121M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
150 ESRD151M0ER 2.5 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
150 ESRH151M0ER 2.5 0.015 2.5 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
150 SPA151M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 240 3500
150 SPSX151M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
180 ESRD181M0ER 2.5 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
180 SPSX181M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 ESRD221M0EXR 2.5 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
220 ESRH221M0ER 2.5 0.012 3.0 4.1 ±0.2 240 2000
220 ESRE221M0ER 2.5 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
220 SPCX221M0ER 2.5 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 SPSX221M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
270 ESRE271M0ER 2.5 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
330 ESRE331M0EXR 2.5 0.01 3.5 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
330 SPA331M0ER 2.5 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±0.1 240 2000
330 SPCX331M0ER 2.5 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
330 SPSX331M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
390 SPA391M0ER 2.5 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±0.1 240 2000
390 SPCX391M0ER 2.5 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
390 SPSX391M0ER 2.5 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
56 ESRD560M04R 4.0 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
82 ESRD820M04XR 4.0 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
82 SPA820M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
82 SPSX820M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
100 SPA101M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 240 3500
100 SPSX101M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
120 ESRD121M04R 4.0 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
120 ESRH121M04R 4.0 0.015 2.5 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
150 ESRD151M04XR 4.0 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
150 SPCX151M04R 4.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
150 SPSX151M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
180 ESRH181M04R 4.0 0.012 3.0 4.1 ±0.2 240 2000
180 ESRE181M04R 4.0 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
180 SPCX181M04R 4.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
180 SPSX181M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 ESRE221M04XR 4.0 0.015 3.5 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
220 SPA221M04R 4.0 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±0.1 240 2000
220 SPCX221M04R 4.0 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
220 SPSX221M04R 4.0 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
10 ESRD100M06R 6.3 0.055 1.4 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
OBSOLE
TE
Solid Polymer Aluminum SMT Capacitors
Maximum Maximum Peak
Catalog Rated E.S.R. Ripple Current Case Soldering
Capacitance Part Number Voltage 100 kHz/20 ºC 100 kHz/105 ºC Height Temperature Qty/
(μF) (Tape & Reel) WVDC (Ω) Arms (mm) (°C) Reel
22 ESRD220M06R 6.3 0.04 1.6 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
33 ESRD330M06R 6.3 0.028 2.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
47 ESRD470M06R 6.3 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
56 SPA560M06R 6.3 0.009 3.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
68 ESRD680M06XR 6.3 0.015 2.7 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
68 SPA680M06R 6.3 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 240 3500
100 ESRD101M06R 6.3 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
100 ESRH101M06R 6.3 0.015 2.5 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
100 SPCX101M06R 6.3 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
120 ESRD121M06XR 6.3 0.012 3.3 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
120 SPCX121M06R 6.3 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
150 ESRH151M06R 6.3 0.012 3.0 4.1 ±0.2 240 2000
150 ESRE151M06R 6.3 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
150 SPCX151M06R 6.3 0.015 2.7 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
150 SPSX151M06R 6.3 0.009 3.0 1.9 ±0.2 260 3500
180 ESRE181M06XR 6.3 0.015 3.5 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
180 SPA181M06R 6.3 0.005 4.0 4.2 ±0.1 240 2000
8.2 ESRD8R2M08R 8.0 0.055 1.4 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
15 ESRD150M08R 8.0 0.04 1.6 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
22 ESRD220M08R 8.0 0.028 2.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
33 ESRD330M08R 8.0 0.018 2.5 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
68 ESRD680M08R 8.0 0.015 3.0 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
68 ESRH680M08R 8.0 0.015 2.5 2.8 ±0.2 240 2000
100 ESRH101M08R 8.0 0.012 3.0 4.1 ±0.2 240 2000
100 ESRE101M08R 8.0 0.015 3.0 4.1 ±0.3 240 2000
4.7 ESRD4R7M12R 12.5 0.08 1.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
10 ESRD100M12R 12.5 0.06 1.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
15 ESRD150M12R 12.5 0.05 1.3 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
22 ESRD220M12R 12.5 0.03 1.6 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
2.2 ESRD2R2M16R 16.0 0.11 1.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
4.7 ESRD4R7M16R 16.0 0.08 1.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
6.8 ESRD6R8M16R 16.0 0.07 1.0 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
8.2 ESRD8R2M16R 16.0 0.045 1.3 1.8 ±0.1 240 3500
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
OBSOLE
TE
W